

**Cell #3 Construction  
Brown County Landfill  
Brown County, SD  
A-6705  
April 17, 2018 8:45 A.M.**

BASE BID				B&B Contracting, Inc Aberdeen, SD		RTS Shearing LLC Jamestown, ND		Central Specialties, Inc Alexandria, MN		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$122,184.55	\$122,184.55	\$296,185.00	\$296,185.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	592,028	CuYd	\$1.70	\$1,006,447.60	\$1.87	\$1,107,092.36	\$2.97	\$1,758,323.16	\$1.80	\$1,065,650.40
3	Unsuitable Material Undercut	10,000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$3.50	\$35,000.00
4	24" Compacted Clay Liner	24,675	CuYd	\$2.70	\$66,622.50	\$2.00	\$49,350.00	\$2.57	\$63,414.75	\$3.00	\$74,025.00
5	60 Mil. Geosynthetic Liner (West Side Slope)	4,800	S.Y.	\$8.66	\$41,568.00	\$12.00	\$57,600.00	\$7.87	\$37,776.00	\$7.50	\$36,000.00
6	12" Side Slope Cover Material	695	CuYd	\$3.00	\$2,085.00	\$3.00	\$2,085.00	\$3.80	\$2,641.00	\$3.50	\$2,432.50
7	Interim Cover Site Grading, Complete	69,000	S.Y.	\$0.28	\$19,320.00	\$1.00	\$69,000.00	\$0.60	\$41,400.00	\$1.00	\$69,000.00
8	Topsoiling from Stockpiles	2,246	CuYd	\$4.00	\$8,984.00	\$4.00	\$8,984.00	\$2.70	\$6,064.20	\$3.50	\$7,861.00
9	12" Granular Drainage Material	17,000	Tons	\$13.00	\$221,000.00	\$11.00	\$187,000.00	\$20.00	\$340,000.00	\$13.50	\$229,500.00
10	Coarse Aggregate	800	Tons	\$28.50	\$22,800.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
11	Geotextile Drainage Fabric	3,467	S.Y.	\$1.60	\$5,547.20	\$2.00	\$6,934.00	\$2.25	\$7,800.75	\$2.50	\$8,667.50
12	Remove and Dispose Existing Leachate Cleanout	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,535.00	\$1,535.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	Connect to Existing Leachate Piping	1	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,059.00	\$2,059.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	8" HDPE Perforated Leachate Piping	1,200	Ft	\$38.00	\$45,600.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$28.00	\$33,600.00
15	8" HDPE Solid Leachate Piping	337	Ft	\$29.00	\$9,773.00	\$36.00	\$12,132.00	\$15.00	\$5,055.00	\$26.00	\$8,762.00
16	8" HDPE Cross	1	Each	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$244.00	\$244.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
17	8" HDPE Wye	2	Each	\$423.00	\$846.00	\$281.00	\$562.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18	8" HDPE 45° Bend	6	Each	\$302.00	\$1,812.00	\$116.00	\$696.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
19	8" PVC Cap	3	Each	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
20	36" X 20' CMP Cleanout w/ Casting & Concrete Base	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Side Slope/Leachate Cleanout	1	Each	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	Jet Cleaning of Leachate Piping	2,650	Ft	\$0.62	\$1,643.00	\$2.00	\$5,300.00	\$0.50	\$1,325.00	\$3.50	\$9,275.00
23	6" HDPE Forcemain Lowering	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,967.00	\$1,967.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	3" HDPE Forcemain Lowering	1	L.S.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	30" Nyloplast Inlet w/ Beehive Grate	1	Each	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,738.00	\$3,738.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	8" HDPE Underdrain Piping w/ Geotextile Sock	140	Ft	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$27.00	\$3,780.00	\$38.00	\$5,320.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00
27	Storm Sewer Lift station and controls	1	L.S.	\$45,720.00	\$45,720.00	\$31,486.00	\$31,486.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
28	Storm Sewer Lift Station Electrical Service, Complete	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,470.00	\$19,470.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
29	4" PVC Storm Sewer Forcemain	394	Ft	\$18.00	\$7,092.00	\$25.00	\$9,850.00	\$16.00	\$6,304.00	\$20.00	\$7,880.00
30	Forcemain Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,196.00	\$4,196.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	24" RCP Culvert	80	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$89.00	\$7,120.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
32	24" RCP Flared End	2	Each	\$818.00	\$1,636.00	\$808.00	\$1,616.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
33	Remove and Reset 24" RCP Culvert	235	Ft	\$35.00	\$8,225.00	\$39.00	\$9,165.00	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$40.00	\$9,400.00
34	Remove and Reset 24" RCP Flared End	4	Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$435.00	\$1,740.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
35	Gravel Surfacing	1,896	Tons	\$17.00	\$32,232.00	\$14.00	\$26,544.00	\$30.00	\$56,880.00	\$20.00	\$37,920.00
36	Fertilize, Seed and Mulch	27	Acres	\$945.00	\$25,609.50	\$1,506.00	\$40,812.60	\$1,369.00	\$37,099.90	\$850.00	\$23,035.00
37	Rip Rap Check Dam	14	Each	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$343.00	\$4,802.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00
38	Rip Rap Drainage Trench	237	S.Y.	\$22.00	\$5,214.00	\$35.00	\$8,295.00	\$15.00	\$3,555.00	\$30.00	\$7,110.00
39	Erosion Control Blanket	3,775	S.Y.	\$1.44	\$5,436.00	\$3.00	\$11,325.00	\$2.45	\$9,248.75	\$4.00	\$15,100.00
40	Erosion Control Wattle	3,383	Ft	\$3.80	\$12,855.40	\$5.00	\$16,915.00	\$4.65	\$15,730.95	\$5.00	\$16,915.00
41	High Flow Silt Fence	410	Ft	\$4.40	\$1,804.00	\$4.00	\$1,640.00	\$3.75	\$1,537.50	\$5.50	\$2,255.00
42	Inlet Protection	8	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
43	10ft Chain link Fence Remove and Reset	100	Ft	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
44	Landfill Dewatering	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,937.00	\$4,937.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
45	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

BASE BID				B&B Contracting, Inc Aberdeen, SD		RTS Shearing LLC Jamestown, ND		Central Specialties, Inc Alexandria, MN		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$1,809,106.75</b>		<b>\$2,114,007.96</b>		<b>\$2,610,635.96</b>		<b>\$1,986,118.40</b>	

**ALTERNATE BID 1 (EVAPORATOR)**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$24,831.19	\$24,831.19	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
A1-2	Leachate Evaporator System, Complete	1	L.S.	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$256,836.00	\$256,836.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
A1-3	Electrical Service, Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
A1-4	Remove and Dispose 10' Chain link	50	Ft	\$6.60	\$330.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
A1-5	Furnish and Install 10' Chain link	65	Ft	\$33.00	\$2,145.00	\$61.00	\$3,965.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$32.00	\$2,080.00
A1-6	Site Grading	1	L.S.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
A1-7	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch	0.02	Acres	\$845.00	\$16.90	\$7,530.00	\$150.60	\$6,845.00	\$136.90	\$850.00	\$17.00
A1-8	Gravel Surfacing	60	Tons	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid 1</b>				<b>\$269,143.09</b>		<b>\$274,536.60</b>		<b>\$267,936.90</b>		<b>\$252,497.00</b>	

**ALTERNATE BID 2 (PERIMETER FENCING)**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A2-1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,334.00	\$2,334.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A2-2	Remove and Dispose Existing 4' Perimeter Fencing	7660	Ft	\$1.10	\$8,426.00	\$1.00	\$7,660.00	\$0.50	\$3,830.00	\$1.00	\$7,660.00
A2-3	4' High Woven Wire Perimeter Fencing	7660	Ft	\$3.30	\$25,278.00	\$5.00	\$38,300.00	\$4.75	\$36,385.00	\$4.00	\$30,640.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid 2</b>				<b>\$36,704.00</b>		<b>\$47,060.00</b>		<b>\$42,549.00</b>		<b>\$40,800.00</b>	


**ALTERNATE BID 3 (SOIL DISPOSAL (ADD/DEDUCT))**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A3-1	Remove and Dispose Weathered Shale/Shale Material	100,000	CuYd	-\$0.50	(\$50,000.00)	\$4.25	\$425,000.00		\$0.00	-\$0.75	(\$75,000.00)
<b>Total Alternate Bid 3</b>				<b>(\$50,000.00)</b>		<b>\$425,000.00</b>		<b>NO BID</b>		<b>(\$75,000.00)</b>	

<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$1,809,106.75</b>	<b>\$2,114,007.96</b>	<b>\$2,610,635.96</b>	<b>\$1,986,118.40</b>
<b>Total Base Bid + Alternate Bid 1</b>	<b>\$2,078,249.84</b>	<b>\$2,388,544.56</b>	<b>\$2,878,572.86</b>	<b>\$2,238,615.40</b>
<b>Total Base Bid + Alternate Bid 1 + Alternate Bid 2</b>	<b>\$2,114,953.84</b>	<b>\$2,435,604.56</b>	<b>\$2,921,121.86</b>	<b>\$2,279,415.40</b>
<b>Total Base Bid + Alternate Bid 1 + Alternate Bid 2 + Alterante Bid 3</b>	<b>\$2,064,953.84</b>	<b>\$2,860,604.56</b>	<b>\$2,921,121.86</b>	<b>\$2,204,415.40</b>

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: \_\_\_\_\_



DATE: **04/17/2018**